Electronic Temperature Controller 3699A Series
 Flexible temperature controller with high
functionality software and four operations modes.
 Compact, easy-to-install enclosure.
 High temperature range to over 2,000°F.
 Support of multiple power and sensor inputs,
multiple output types and a variety of selectable
hardware configurations.
 Programmable set points across time for energy
saving.
Dimensions - mm(inches)
 Double check power supply, inputs and
outputs for application before installation. Install by
qualified personnel according to local regulations.
Separate power/load cables from digital/sensor lines.
Part Number Structure:
1. Software
S  On/Off
D  On/Off with defrost
T  Timer
P  PID
2. Power Input
1  115 VAC 50/60 Hz
2  230 VAC 50/60 Hz
3  24 VDC/AC
4  12 VDC/AC
3. First Sensor Input
1  NTC Thermistor   (-40°F/-40°C to 257° F/125°C)
2  Thermocouple E  (140°F/60°C to 1562°F/850°C)
3  Thermocouple J  (140°F/60°C to 1364°F/740°C)
4  Thermocouple K (140°F/60°C to 2012°F/1100°C)
4. Second Sensor Input
0  None
1  NTC Thermistor   (-40°F/-40°C to 257° F/125°C)
2  Switch Input
5. First Output
1  10 A Relay
2  3 A Relay
3  12/24VDC for SSR 1
6. Second Output/Alarm
0  None
1  3 A Relay
2  12/24VDC for SSR 1
3  Internal Buzzer
7. Auxiliary Output
0  None
1  12/24VDC for SSR 1,2
1. When power supply is 115V, 230V and 12VDC
Output is 12VDC. When power supply is 24 VDC then
output is 24VDC.
2. Only if First or second output is 12VDC
Technical Specifications:
Power Supply 2 VA max, 115 VAC 50/60Hz, 230 VAC 50/60Hz , 24 or 12 VDC or VAC.  For 115 VAC
and 230 VAC class 2 transformer is used with following agency approvals: UL 506, File
E113449 UL 1585, File E175197 EN61558.
Inputs  NTC Thermistor – Range  -40°F/-40°C to 257° F/125°C.
 Thermocouple E - 140°F/60°C to 1562°F/850°C.
 Thermocouple J - 40°F/60°C to 1364°F/740°C.
 Thermocouple  K - 140°F/60°C to 2012°F/1100°C.
 Switch Input.  Contact Resistance 50 m Ohms max.
Outputs  10 A SPST-NO . UL Ratings 10A @ 250VAC and 10A @ 30VDC Resistive 100,000
Operations. 10LRA/1.5FLA @ 120VAC  5.4LRA/0.9FLA @ 240VAC Motor 30,000
Operations. UL file E29244, CSA File LR48471
 3 A SPST-NO.  UL Ratings 3A @ 250VAC and 3A @ 30VDC Resistive 100,000
Operations. 10LRA/1.5FLA @ 120VAC  5.4LRA/0.9FLA @ 240VAC Motor 30,000
Operations. UL file E29244, CSA File LR48471
 Supports one 12VDC@60mA  output or 2 12VDC@30mA outputs for external Solid
State Relays (TRIACS).
Operating
Conditions
Temperature - 14°F/-10°C to 150°F/65°C.
<80% rH Non-Condensing
Enclosure and
connections
Plastic enclosure (ABS), Quick-connects for power supply input and screw terminals for
rest of connections  (1.5mm2 cable and 13.5A max current)
Display 4 digits 7 Segment (0.4”-10mm digit height) red color,  2 Led Alarm/Load indicators.
4 Push Buttons (Up, Down, Set, Menu).
Selco Products Company
8780 Technology Way
Reno, Nevada  89521-590
Tel: 775-674-5100
3699A Series v1.1 - 1
03/22/11